
#  San Jose State (1-1) -vs- #  Long Beach State (1-1)
02/14/2026 at Long Beach, CA (Bohl Diamond at Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fields, Jake (1-0)
Loss: Thomas, David (0-1)
HBP: Marchetti, Landon, Diez, Erick, Fields, Jake
PB: Valdez, Damon (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Troy Hodack First: Javier Navarro Second Base: Brian Frisch Third Base: Jeff Cluff 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 3:43   Attendance: 1,734   Weather: Temp: 63F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
San Jose State 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 5 2
Long Beach State 1 4 0 1 1 0 1 4 12 13 1

San Jose State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fernandes, Alex rf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Caballero, Rocco ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
McCoy, Jake lf 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Gamberdella, Vincent c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Klein, Rohne PH 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Jackson, Dylan c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Osorio-Agard, JC 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Cota, Brent cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rowles, Peyton 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Giannini, Drew PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scheppler, Anthony 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Phinney, Emmitt PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jansen, Neil dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Thomas, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marchetti, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Staiano, Luca p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bacosa, Kyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cushing, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 4 2 3 13 5

2B: McCoy, Jake (1); Cota, Brent (1)
SF: Klein, Rohne (1)
HBP: Fernandes, Alex (1); Cota, Brent (1)
E: Gamberdella, Vincent (1); Rowles, Peyton (1)

Long Beach State 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Goldenetz, Trevor cf 5 1 1 0 1 2 0
Gasser, Camden 2b 2 3 0 2 4 1 0
Enright, Trotter ss 6 0 2 1 0 0 0
Lina, Dylan 3b 4 0 2 4 0 1 4
Perez, Aaron 1b 6 0 2 1 0 3 4
Toomey, Matt rf 4 2 2 0 1 1 2
De Castro, Gian dh 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Evans, Jake PH/dh 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Smaka, Kaiden lf 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
    Montgomery, Reid lf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Valdez, Damon c 4 1 1 2 0 1 4
    Fields, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gebb, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shelby, Hogan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diez, Erick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 12 13 12 11 9 14

2B: Lina, Dylan (1)
3B: Toomey, Matt (1)
SH: Valdez, Damon (1)
SF: Lina, Dylan (1)
SB: Gasser, Camden (1); Toomey, Matt (1); Enright, Trotter (1);
Goldenetz, Trevor (1)
HBP: Lina, Dylan (1)
E: Goldenetz, Trevor (2)
DP: 1

San Jose State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thomas, David (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 10 13 3 1 54
Marchetti, Landon 2.0 3 2 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 9 13 2 0 56
Staiano, Luca 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 0 24
Bacosa, Kyler 2.2 4 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 11 15 4 2 54
Cushing, Cade 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 7
Totals 13 12 12 11 9 1 0 1 0 36 50 10 4 195

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Castillo, Austin 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Fields, Jake (W, 1-0) 5.2 1 3 2 3 8 0 0 1 0 16 21 6 0 86
Gebb, Tyler 0.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 19
Shelby, Hogan 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 25
Diez, Erick 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 3 0 18
Totals 4 3 2 3 13 0 0 2 0 29 35 9 2 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

San Jose State - Top of 1st SJS LBS
Fernandes,Alex singled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
LBSU pitching change: Fields,Jake replaces Castillo,Austin. 0 0
Caballero,Rocco flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
McCoy,Jake struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Fernandes,Alex out at second base, c to 2b, picked off. 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st SJS LBS
Goldenetz,Trevor flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Gasser,Camden walked (3-2 BKFBFFFFBB). 0 0
Enright,Trotter flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Lina,Dylan doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Gasser,Camden scored from first base. 0 1
Perez,Aaron struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 0 1

San Jose State - Top of 2nd SJS LBS
Gamberdella,Vincent struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 0 1
OsorioAgard,JC struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Cota,Brent flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0). 0 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd SJS LBS
Toomey,Matt tripled to deep center field (1-1 FB). 0 1
DeCastro,Gian walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Smaka,Kaiden walked (3-2 BKBBKFB); DeCastro,Gian advanced to second base. 0 1
Valdez,Damon singled to shallow left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Toomey,Matt scored; DeCastro,Gian scored from
second base; Smaka,Kaiden advanced from first base to third base; Valdez,Damon advanced to second
base. 0 3
Goldenetz,Trevor struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 0 3
Gasser,Camden grounded out, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKK); Smaka,Kaiden scored; Valdez,Damon advanced to
third base. 0 4
Enright,Trotter singled to first base, RBI (0-2 KK); Valdez,Damon scored. 0 5
Enright,Trotter stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Gamberdella,Vincent (E2). 0 5
Lina,Dylan flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 5

San Jose State - Top of 3rd SJS LBS
Rowles,Peyton struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 5
Scheppler,Anthony struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 5
Jansen,Neil flied out to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 5

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd SJS LBS
SJSU pitching change: Marchetti,Landon replaces Thomas,David. 0 5
Perez,Aaron struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 5
Toomey,Matt singled to center field (2-2 KBSB). 0 5
DeCastro,Gian flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 0 5
Toomey,Matt stole second base, on a failed pickoff attempt. 0 5
Smaka,Kaiden walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Valdez,Damon struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBSK). 0 5

San Jose State - Top of 4th SJS LBS
Fernandes,Alex walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 5
Caballero,Rocco popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-1 K). 0 5
McCoy,Jake doubled to left field (3-2 BKBBF); Fernandes,Alex advanced from first base to third base. 0 5
Gamberdella,Vincent walked (3-2 BKKFBBFB). 0 5



OsorioAgard,JC called out, c to 1b (0-0); Fernandes,Alex out at HP on the play, p to c, in a double play. 0 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th SJS LBS
Goldenetz,Trevor singled to right field (2-2 KBKB). 0 5
Goldenetz,Trevor stole second base. 0 5
Gasser,Camden struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 5
Goldenetz,Trevor advanced to third base. 0 5
Enright,Trotter flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 5
Lina,Dylan hit by pitch (4-2 BKKFBFBB). 0 5
Perez,Aaron singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Goldenetz,Trevor scored; Lina,Dylan advanced to second
base. 0 6
Toomey,Matt struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 6

San Jose State - Top of 5th SJS LBS
Cota,Brent struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FFFBS). 0 6
Rowles,Peyton struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 6
Scheppler,Anthony flied out to lf (0-2 SK). 0 6

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th SJS LBS
LBSU substitution: Evans,Jake pinch hitting for DeCastro,Gian. 0 6
Evans,Jake walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 0 6
Smaka,Kaiden walked (3-0 BBBB); Evans,Jake advanced to second base. 0 6
SJSU pitching change: Staiano,Luca replaces Marchetti,Landon. 0 6
Valdez,Damon sacrifice bunt, c to 1b (0-0); Evans,Jake advanced to third base; Smaka,Kaiden advanced to
second base. 0 6
Goldenetz,Trevor walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Gasser,Camden walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Evans,Jake scored; Smaka,Kaiden advanced to third base;
Goldenetz,Trevor advanced to second base. 0 7
Enright,Trotter popped up to 3b (3-2 BFBFFB). 0 7
Lina,Dylan struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 0 7

San Jose State - Top of 6th SJS LBS
LBSU position change: Evans,Jake remains in the game at dh 0 7
Jansen,Neil struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 7
Fernandes,Alex hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 0 7
Caballero,Rocco reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Goldenetz,Trevor (E8) (0-0); Fernandes,Alex
advanced from first base to third base. 0 7
McCoy,Jake walked (3-2 FFFBBBFFFB); Caballero,Rocco advanced to second base. 0 7
SJSU substitution: Klein,Rohne pinch hitting for Gamberdella,Vincent. 0 7
McCoy,Jake advanced to second base on a passed ball; Caballero,Rocco advanced to third base on a passed
ball; Fernandes,Alex scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 7
Klein,Rohne sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Caballero,Rocco scored. 2 7
LBSU pitching change: Gebb,Tyler replaces Fields,Jake. 2 7
OsorioAgard,JC singled to left center, RBI (2-2 BSSBFF); McCoy,Jake scored from second base. 3 7
Cota,Brent doubled down the right field line (2-2 FKBBFF); OsorioAgard,JC advanced from first base to third
base. 3 7
Rowles,Peyton struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 3 7

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th SJS LBS
SJSU substitution: Jackson,Dylan replaces Klein,Rohne at c, batting 4th. 3 7
Perez,Aaron singled to right field (0-0). 3 7
SJSU pitching change: Bacosa,Kyler replaces Staiano,Luca. 3 7
Toomey,Matt lined out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-0 B). 3 7
Evans,Jake singled to center field (2-2 FFBB); Perez,Aaron advanced to second base. 3 7
Smaka,Kaiden flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 7
Valdez,Damon grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 FFBB). 3 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Jose State - Top of 7th SJS LBS
LBSU defensive substitution: Montgomery,Reid replaces Smaka,Kaiden at lf 3 7
LBSU pitching change: Shelby,Hogan replaces Gebb,Tyler. 3 7
Scheppler,Anthony grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BF). 3 7
Jansen,Neil struck out swinging (0-2 FKK). 3 7
Fernandes,Alex struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 3 7

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th SJS LBS
Goldenetz,Trevor grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBKB). 3 7
Gasser,Camden walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 7
Gasser,Camden stole second base. 3 7
Enright,Trotter singled to short (1-1 SB); Gasser,Camden advanced to third base. 3 7
Lina,Dylan sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-0 B); Gasser,Camden scored. 3 8
Perez,Aaron struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 8

San Jose State - Top of 8th SJS LBS
Caballero,Rocco grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 8
McCoy,Jake struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 3 8
Jackson,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFFBS). 3 8

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th SJS LBS
Toomey,Matt walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 8
Evans,Jake singled down the left field line (1-2 FBS); Toomey,Matt advanced from first base to third base. 3 8
Evans,Jake advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 8
Montgomery,Reid singled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Toomey,Matt scored; Evans,Jake scored from second
base. 3 10
Valdez,Damon popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 10
Goldenetz,Trevor struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 3 10
Gasser,Camden walked (3-2 KBKBBB); Montgomery,Reid advanced to second base. 3 10
SJSU pitching change: Cushing,Cade replaces Bacosa,Kyler. 3 10
Enright,Trotter reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Rowles,Peyton (E4) (2-1 KBB);
Montgomery,Reid advanced to third base; Gasser,Camden advanced to second base. 3 10
Lina,Dylan singled to left field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Montgomery,Reid scored; Gasser,Camden scored from second
base; Enright,Trotter advanced to second base. 3 12
Perez,Aaron grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to p (0-0). 3 12

San Jose State - Top of 9th SJS LBS
LBSU pitching change: Diez,Erick replaces Shelby,Hogan. 3 12
OsorioAgard,JC popped up down the right field line putout by rf (0-2 SF). 3 12
Cota,Brent hit by pitch (2-2 SKFBB). 3 12
SJSU substitution: Giannini,Drew pinch hitting for Rowles,Peyton. 3 12
Giannini,Drew flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 12
SJSU substitution: Phinney,Emmitt pinch hitting for Scheppler,Anthony. 3 12
Phinney,Emmitt flied out to cf (3-2 BSBSFBF). 3 12

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th SJS LBS


